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The Ancient Law Ewald André Dupont 135' Jessica Rosner jessicaprosner@gmail.com 

Autonomies Yehonatan Indursky 228' Neil Friedman, Menemsha Films neilf@menemshafilms.com

Black Honey: The Life&Poetry 
of Avraham Sutskever Uri Barbash 76' Hadar Taylor Schechter, Go2Films hadar@go2films.com

Brussels Transit Samy Szlingerbaum 80'
Nicola Mazzanti, Royal Film 
Archive of Belgium cinematheque@ledoux.be

Camera Obscura Maria Victoria Menis 86' National Center for Jewish Film jewishfilm@brandeis.edu

Chasing Portraits Elizabeth Rynecki 78' Marc Mauceri, First Run Features marcm@firstrunfeatures.com

The City Without Jews Hans Karl Breslauer 91' Susanne Rocca, Filmarchiv Austra s.rocca@filmarchiv.at
Dear Fredy Rubi  Gat 74' Erez Laufer laufererez@gmail.com

Echo Amikam Kovner 98' Hadar Taylor Schechter, Go2Films hadar@go2films.com
Etgar Keret: Based on a True 
Story Stephane Kaas 67' Nikki, Baldr Films info@baldrfilm.nl

Fig Tree
Aäläm-Wärqe 
Davidian 93' Neil Friedman, Menemsha Films neilf@menemshafilms.com

Fortunate Man, A (Lykke-Per) Bille August 162' Neil Friedman, Menemsha Films neilf@menemshafilms.com

Happiness of the World Michal Rosa 98'
Christopher Kamyszev, Society for 
Arts christopherkamyszew@msn.com

Joseph Pulitzer: Voice of the 
People Oren Rudavsky 85' Oren Rudavsky orenrudavsky@gmail.com
Life According to Agfa Assi Dayan 100' Dov Gil-Har, Israeli Films israelifilms@gmail.com

The Light of Hope Silvia Quer 96' Neil Friedman, Menemsha Films neilf@menemshafilms.com
Mack the Knife -- Brecht's 
Threepenny Film Joachim Lang 130' Daniel Mann, Zeitsprung Pictures daniel.mann@zeitsprung.de
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Mohamed and Anna: In Plain 
Sight Taliya Finkel 58' Taliya Finkel animotek78@gmail.com

Promise at Dawn Eric Barbier 131' Neil Friedman, Menemsha Films neilf@menemshafilms.com

Redemption Joseph Madmony 104' Neil Friedman, Menemsha Films neilf@menemshafilms.com
Seder Masochism Nina Paley 78' Nina Paley via ninapaley.com

The Tobacconist Nikolaus Leytner 108' Neil Friedman, Menemsha Films s.rocca@filmarchiv.at

Toman Ondrej Trojan 145' Neil Friedman, Menemsha Films neilf@menemshafilms.com
A Tramway in Jerusalem Amos Gitai 94' Guillaume Lustig guillaume.lustig@orange.com

Who Will Write Our History Roberta Grossman 95'
Joey Jovanovich, Katahdin 
Productions joeyjovanovich@gmail.com

SHORTS 

 Five Years After The War Samuel Albaric 17' Anais Colpin, Manifest Pictures anais@manifest.pictures
Lon Nina Landau 7' Nina Landau nina.landau@gmail.com

A Thousand Kisses Richard Goldgewicht 15' July Hodara, Katahdin Productions july@katahdinproductions.com

Torch Odeya Rosnak 17'
Cara Saposnik, Jerusalem Sam 
Spiegel Film School cara@jsfs.co.il

Travelogue Tel Aviv Samuel Patthey 6' Chantal Moelleur chantal.molleur@hslu.ch
Triptych Katia Lom 8' Katia Lam katialom@gmail.com
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